Rehoboth Beach-Dewey Beach Chamber of Commerce

"The Nation's Summer Capital"
P.O. Box 216
Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971-0216

Phone: (302) 227-2233 (800) 441-1329
Fax: (302) 227-8351
e-mail rehoboth@beach-fun.com
www.beach-fun.com

ANNUAL SIDEWALK SALE RULES & REGULATIONS

City of Rehoboth Beach Merchants

There is no registration required to participate in the annual sidewalk sales, however City of Rehoboth Beach merchants must observe the following rules & regulations:

- <u>Sidewalk sales are specifically for City of Rehoboth Beach</u> <u>businesses that own, operate, and are licensed to do business</u> <u>at their respective storefronts.</u>
- All tables, chairs, etc. should be removed from the sidewalks by 9:00 PM.
- Licensed merchants shall set up directly in front of their business store front.
- The business entrance must be clear and open to public.
- Pedestrian walkways must be open to public.
- Tents are not permitted.
- Restaurants may set up and sell food directly in front of their business provided they adhere to all related Department of Health regulations.

NOTE: In the past the Chamber of Commerce and Rehoboth Beach City Manager were made aware that vendors who do not own or operate a business with store frontage in the City of Rehoboth Beach set up sale areas during the Annual Sidewalk Sale time frames. The Rehoboth Beach enforcement officer has been made aware of the situation.

Merchants Outside the City of Rehoboth Beach

Merchants located outside of the City of Rehoboth Beach are required to follow the regulations in their respective locality.